GENERAL INFORMATION
PAGE CONTENT PAGE CONTENT
1 PANELMASTER 6 Quick Pry, Quick Claw Kit,
and Service Cart
2 LAS-8 and L-4000 MKII
7-9 Quality Tips and Accessories
3 Portable Dent Pulling Systems
10 Ordering Number Index

B-143 26143 Welding Tips - Long Reach Arms (pkg 2)
LAS-415 23415 Coolant - 1 gallon
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Primary KVA Line Power Input Maximum Welding
Part No. No. Description Voltage Rating Fuse Size Cable Capacity Weight
LAS-8 20908 AUTOSPOT® 208/230Single Phase 8 50 Amp 44” H x 25’, No. 20 ga. (single sided) 285 lbs.
60/50HZ 20” W x 26” L 10/3 wire 3 pc. 18 ga. (smartgun)
LAS-945 20945 Long reach electrode arms - 22”
LAS-947 20947 Mid-depth arms - 14”
LAS-946 20946 Wheelhouse electrode arms
LAS-5210 2095210 Standard Smart Gun Tips (each)
LAS-5211 2095211 Long Reach Tips (each)
LAS-7335 2097335 Wheelhouse tips (used with one LAS-5210 tip)
LAS-7654 2097654 Single Side Weld Tip (for accessory multi-funtion gun)
RESISTANCE SPOT WELDERS
LAS-8 AUTOSPOT
LENCOSPOT® MARK II®
The LAS-8 is a compact, but powerful mulitfuntion resistance

QC-471 27471 Quick Claw
*Includes A-204, QW-470, QC-471
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Allows long sections to be straightened with a
single pull
• Independent finger action creates an even pull
• Quick wire is reusable
Lenco 6
The A-144 Regular Tips are used for normal panel replacement procedures.  Place an A-144 tip in
each electrode and weld - two spots at a time from one side.
The A-145 Drip Rail thin shank tip is used when spot welding drip rails, trunk gutters, and other areas
that are too narrow for the normal tip. Use the same procedure for welding as the A-144 tips.
The A-200 Stud Welding Tip is a hollow tip used for welding No. 10 round head screws to a panel. These
studs can then be used for pulling dents, hanging upholstery, etc. Insert the screw threads into the hole of the
A-200 tip, place the head of the screw against the metal, and then weld.
The A-201 Metal Shrinker is a blunt, heat creating tip used with the Swivel Ground to heat shrink stretched
sheet metal.  Position the metal shrinking tip, pull the trigger, remove the tip immediately from the spot and cool
the metal with a wet cloth.
The A-202 Washer Welder is a slotted tip which accepts standard USS 1/4" washers.  Place a washer in the
slot of the tip, position the washer in the crease to be pulled, and then weld.  After pull is made, the washer
may be easily twisted off the panel.
The A-203 Swivel Ground Tip is used with the other A-200 Series special tips to complete the circuit so that
one spot at a time can be made. The A-203 is placed in the switchless electrode.
The A-204 Quick Wire Tip is used to weld on the QW-470 Quick Wire for autobody dent pulling. Simply place
the notch of the tip over the quick wire where it joins the panel and weld
The SPK-102 Long Stud Welding Tip is a hollow tip used for welding SPK-109 Long Welding Studs.
These studs are used for pulling dents with a slide hammer.  Insert the stud into the hole of the tip,
place the head of the stud against the metal and weld.
The SPK-103 Molding Rivet Welding Tip is used to weld SPK-110 Molding Rivets.  This special tip
has a magnet in it to hold the molding rivet in place before welding.  Put the molding rivet welding tip
in one electrode and a ground tip in the other, insert rivet and you are ready to weld.  You may weld
two molding rivets at a time if you so desire.
The SPK-109 Long Welding Stud is 2" long x .090 diameter and is designed to be used with the

A-144 21050 (2) Welding Tip-Regular
A-145 21040 (2) Welding Tip-Drip Rail
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Ordering No. Description
A-200 21080 Welding Tip-Hollow, Stud Weld
A-201 21090 Welding Tip-Blunt, Heat Shrinking
A-202 21100 Welding Tip-Slotted
A-203 21110 Swivel Headed Ground Tip
A-204 21120 Quick Wire Tip
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Ordering No. Description
SPK-102 28916 Welding Tip-Long Stud
SPK-103 28917 Welding Tip-Molding Rivets
SPK-109 28923 Long Welding Stud
SPK-110 28924 Molding Rivets
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE: For the small molding rivets, the
timer on your welder (L-4000) should be set
on 1/2. For the nail type studs, the Welder

ET-103 22020 Tip Kit
ET-102 22010 (2) (A-144) 1(STSW)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part NO.
ET-102
Lenco 9
O R D E R I N G  N U M B E R  I N D E X
Ordering No. Part No.  Description Page
20400 L-4000 MARK II Welder 2
20480 L-4480 Welder 2
20720 LP-2000 LENCOPULL, 230V 3
20820 LP-2000 LENCOPULL, 120V 3
20908 LAS-8 LENCO AUTOSPOT 2
20945 LAS-945 22” Electrode Arms 2
20946 LAS-946 Wheelhouse Electrode Arms 2
20947 LAS-947 14" Electrode Arms 2
20947-B LAS-947-B 14" Electrode Arms for PANELMASTER 1
2095210 LAS-5210 Standard Smart Gun Tips 2
2095211 LAS-5211 Long Reach Tips 2
2097335 LAS-7335 Wheelhouse Tips 2
2097654 LAS-7654 Single Side Weld Tip 2
21020 PTS-100 Tip Sharpener 8
21021 PTS-1001 Blade Only 8
21040 A-145 Welding Tip - Drip Rail (Pkg. of 2) 7
21050 A-144 Welding Tip - Regular (Pkg. of 2) 7